
1 
82444.00000\34603067.1 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO GRANT AGREEMENT 

 
COUNTY MEDICAL SERVICES PROGRAM 

COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE GRANT PROGRAM (CERG) 

This First Amendment to Grant Agreement (“Amendment”) is by and between the 
County Medical Services Program Governing Board (“Board”) and County of Siskiyou 
Health & Human Services Agency – Public Health Division (“Grantee”) and amends the 
County Medical Services Program COVID-19 Emergency Response Grant (CERG) dated 
effective July 15, 2020, (“Agreement”), by and between Board and Grantee. 

Background 
 

A. Board and Grantee previously entered into the Agreement with regard to the 
County Medical Services Program COVID-19 Emergency Response Grant (CERG) Program. 

 
B. Board and Grantee desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the 

Agreement. 
 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 
 

Agreements 
 

1. Section 7 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 
 

Term. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 15, 2020, to January 16, 
2023 unless otherwise extended in writing  by mutual consent of the parties. 

 
2. Exhibit A of the Agreement shall be amended to delete reference to any 

anticipated dates of payment of Grant Funds contained in parentheses therein due to the revisions 
set forth in this Amendment. 

 
3. This Amendment is effective January 14, 2022. 



2 
82444.00000\34603067.1 

 

              
            

 
 

    
 
 

  
 

 
   

 
 
By:__________________________________ 
Kari Brownstein, Executive Director 

 
 
 
 
By:_________________________________  
Brandon A. Criss, Chair, Board of 
Supervisors 

 
   Date:_____________________________________   Date:____________________________________ 
 
                Attest: LAURA BYNUM 
                                                                                        County Clerk & Ex-Officio 
                                                                                        Clerk of the Board 
                                                                                
                                                                                        By:__________________________________  
                                                                                 Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk 
 
                                                                                 Date:____________________________________     

4. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect the same as if this Amendment had not been executed.

Dated effective January 14, 2022.

BOARD: GRANTEE:

COUNTY MEDICAL SERVICES                       SISKIYOU COUNTY HEALTH AND 
PROGRAM GOVERNING BOARD                   HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY-PUBLIC
                                                                              HEALTH DIVISION


